



(Erstwhile DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited) 2nd Floor, Nirlon House, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.

Tel: +91 22 6159 3000. Fax : +91 22 6159 3100
CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 7446

website: www.pgimindiamf.com

ADDENDUM

Change in the Address of Official Point of Acceptance

Investors/Unitholders are requested to take note of the change in the address of the below mentioned Investor Service Center (ISC) of KFin Technologies Private Limited which are Official Point of Acceptance of the schemes of PGIM India Mutual Fund:

ISC	Old address	New address	Effective Date
Jammu	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd, Gupta Tower, CB-12, 2nd floor, Rail Head Complex, Jammu – 180012.	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd, 304, A-1, 03rd Floor, North Block, Bahu Plaza, Jammu - 180004.	October 19, 2020
Guwahati	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd, Bajarangwali Building, 1st Floor, Near Bora service, Opposite Asian Palace, Guwahati, Assam – 781007.	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd, Ganapati Enclave, 4th Floor, Opposite Bora service, Ullubari, Guwahati, Assam 781007.	October 19, 2020
Rajahmundry	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd, D No 6-1-4, T Nagar, Rangachary Street, Rajahmundry, East Godavari Dist, Andhra Pradesh – 533101.	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd, No. 46-23-10/A, Tirumala Arcade, 2nd floor, Ganuga Veedhi, Danavaipeta, Rajahmundry, East Godavari Dist, Andhra Pradesh – 533103.	October 21, 2020

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited (Asset Management Company to PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Sd/-Date: October 12, 2020 Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.